





Sunnyside Dog Sports Barn Hunt In conjunction with Lost Coast Kennel Club Barn Hunt Trial

July 19-20-21, 2024 Humboldt County Fairgrounds, 1250 5th Street, Ferndale, CA 95536

6 BHA Sanctioned Barn Hunt Trials in Ferndale, CA

Permission has been granted by the Barn Hunt Association, LLC for the holding of this event under BHA rules and regulations. BHLE-242214, BHLE-242215, BHLE-242216, BHLE-242217, BHLE-242218, BHLE-242219

Judge: Sandra Distefano BHAJ-253A Judge: Geoffrey Dairiki BHAJ-221A

Regular entries open 6/1/2024 and close 7/9/2024. B level entries accepted.

Late entries and day of show entries allowed.

Up and lateral moves allowed trial to trial; move downs allowed day to day.

The event opens at 7:00am daily; the first class starts at 8:00am. Might change on entry counts.

Entries: Instinct, \$15; Novice, \$25; Open, \$25; Senior, \$27; Master, \$28; Crazy 8's, \$28

Late & DOS entries: Instinct, \$20; Novice, \$30; Open, \$30; Senior, \$32; Master, \$33; Crazy 8's, \$33 two judges, two rings. We will have a wait list.

Entries are strictly limited to an eight-hour day, so get entries sent in early. The following classes are included for all three days and run order may be adjusted:

Instinct, Novice, Open, Senior, Master, Crazy 8

Open to all breeds and mixed breeds registered with the Barn Hunt Association.

Outside possibly on grass, 10x20 blinds within 20 feet of the rings.

Ribbons for qualifying scores all A&B classes, 1st - 4th height placement.

Rosettes for HIC, HICB and new A&B titles in Novice, Open, Senior, Master.

Medals awarded for Crazy 8's Titles, Clean, Bonus, and Super-Bonus runs.

Ribbons and awards are available for each class after the results are posted.

ENTRIES WILL BE ACCEPTED IN THE ORDER RECEIVED.

To create your entry:

Log on to the register at www.barnhunt.com

Click on the Create Mail-In Entry button, in the third column for our Sunnyside event.

Select the classes in the trials you wish to enter, for each dog, and designate A or B level.

You must click on the "I understand" box.

Print out the entry form using the print box on the website and sign the form, then mail your entry to 541 NE E Street, Grants Pass, OR 97526.

Regular pre-entries must be postmarked by 7/9/2024; Late entries must be received by 7/18/2024. Questions: Laura Smith, Trial Secretary, 458-220-8118, lauralsbulldog@yahoo.com Entries will not be accepted without signatures and payment. Owners are responsible for entry errors. \$50.00 fee for returned checks. No refunds after 7/18/2024, except for human or canine contagion, quarantine, or BIS. No refunds for natural disasters/Acts of God/extreme emergencies, except at the discretion of the Chair. Your reservation will be confirmed by email. Let us know if you need handicapped accommodation for parking.

Running order will be adjusted to accommodate handlers with multiple dogs, class conflicts, and essential workers. Move-ups & BIS will run at the end of the class. Bitches in Season must wear panties with pads; notify the Secretary prior to the trials so we can provide you with a separate area to crate and to potty, and to arrange for separate blinds. Identify yourself to the Chair, and the Secretary.

Volunteers are much appreciated and essential; this is the best way to learn about Barn Hunt too. Don't worry; we will explain the job.

Sunnyside Dog Sports Staff:

Trial Chair: Krystal Garrison, info@sunnysidedogsports.com, 541-295-5119

Trial Recording Secretary, during the event: Laura Smith

Trial Committee: Krystal Garrison, Laura Smith, Ken Garrison, Linda Gillard

Entry form for Sunnyside Dog Sports Barn Hunt Events, if you do not have online access. (<u>PLEASE</u> use the online version generated on the BH Events page instead to avoid errors, to have your fees totaled automatically and to make the Secretary's job easier!) Mail your signed entry forms, with cash or check enclosed.

Sunnyside Dog Sports

541 NE E Street, Grants Pass, OR 97526

Phone: 541-295-5119, info@sunnysidedogsports.com

Please let the Secretary know prior to arrival any change in handler requests, possible handler conflict issues (multiple dogs running), any handicapped accommodation.

Please print legibly, one form for each dog entered. All information entered must match your and your dog's Barn Hunt registration EXACTLY! *Ferndale CA Trial 2024*

your dog s barri r	iulit regis		VACILI:	<u>i Cilida</u>	IE CA III	<u> </u>
Owner's Name(s)						
Address						
City, State, Zip						
Phone Number						
E-mail						
Dog's Call Name						
Dog's Full Name (Spelling same as BH)						
Breed						
Height at Shoulder	Height Division for A classes:in. SML					
Barn Hunt Number (Must be accurate)	BH					
Dog's Date of Birth	(xx/xx/xxxx)					
Sex (Please circle)	Male	Female	e In hea	at? No	Yes	Possibly
A or B level? (Please circle)	A or	В (Үс	ou must cir	cle either o	ne or the ot	•
Friday 1 st trial (Please circle)	Instinct	Novice	Open	Senior	Master	Crazy 8's
Friday 2 nd trial (Please circle)		Novice	Open	Senior	Master	Crazy 8's
Saturday 1 st trial (Please circle)	Instinct	Novice	Open	Senior	Master	Crazy 8's
Saturday 2 nd trial (Please circle)		Novice	Open	Senior	Master	Crazy 8's
Sunday 1 st trial (Please circle)	Instinct	Novice	Open	Senior	Master	Crazy 8's
Sunday 2 nd trial (Please circle)		Novice	Open	Senior	Master	Crazy 8's
Total Amount Due:						

Entries: Instinct, \$15; Novice, \$25; Open, \$25; Senior, \$27; Master, \$28; Crazy 8's, \$28

Late & DOS entries: Instinct, \$20; Novice, \$30; Open, \$30; Senior, \$32; Master, \$33; Crazy 8's, \$33

Release/waiver for Sunnyside Dog Sports Barn Hunt Events. Please sign, date, and submit your entry.

AGREEMENT: I (we) acknowledge that if this application for the entry of this dog is made available to me (us) for participation in a Barn Hunt event, that I (we) agree that this facility has the right to refuse entry. In consideration of the acceptance of this, I (we) agree to hold Barn Hunt Association, LLC, Sunnyside Dog Sports, LLC, and all associates harmless from any claim for loss or injury which may be alleged to have been caused directly or indirectly to any person or thing by the act of this dog or dogs while in or upon the premises or grounds or near any entrance thereto, and I (we) personally assume all responsibility and liability for such claim, and I (we) further agree to hold the afore-mentioned parties harmless from any claim for damage or injury to the dog or myself, either physically or mentally, whether such loss, disappearance, theft, damage or injury, be caused or alleged to be caused by negligence while in or upon the premises of the Barn Hunt grounds.

Signature of owner:	Date:
Printed name:	